
CORRIGENDUM TO THE TENDER FOR “EMPANELMENT OF CONTRACTORS / 
VENDORS / AGENCIES” 

 
 

Extension of the tender timelines: 
 
Existing Timelines: 
 
Last date of depositing Tender Fee: 09/05/2019 till 5:00 PM 
Last date of Application submission: 10/05/2019 till 5:00 PM 
 
Extended Timelines: 
 
Last date of depositing Tender Fee: 23/05/2019 till 5:00 PM 
Last date of Application submission: 24/05/2019 till 5:00 PM 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Description Clarification/Should be read as 

1. Sr. No: 4 of description for fee payment, Tender ID 

table “Empanelment of vendors “up to Rs. 25 

Lakh” tender ID-DEL201904020. 

All the categories of specified project cost 
limit (Amount in Rs.) below 25 Lacs, the ven-
dors have to deposit the fees in the above 
tender ID, separately for each categories            
applied below 25 Lacs for every trade 

2 Sr. No: 17 of table A , Electrical works with data (as 
required) for all categories, experience of firm 7 
Years 

Sr. No: 17 of table A , Electrical works with 
data cabling (if required) for all categories, ex-
perience of firm minimum 5 years 

3 Sr. No: 18 (B) of table A, HVAC Work for duct able, 
VRV, Split, Cassette, Window, tower etc.  for all cat-
egories, experience of firm 7 Years 

Sr. No: 18 (B) of table A, HVAC Work for duct 
able, VRV, Split, Cassette, Window, tower etc.  
for all categories, experience of firm               
minimum 5 Years 

4 Sr. No: 19 of table A , Data Cabling Work  for cate-
gories DCA & DCB , experience of firm 7 Years 

Sr. No: 19 of table A , Data Cabling Work  for 
categories DCA & DCB , minimum experience 
of firm for DCA-5 Years & DCB-3 Years 

5 Sr. No: 20(B) of table A , Electrical Mainte-
nance/Repair/AMC of LT Electrical Installation for 
categories ERL-A, ERL-B, ERL-C, ERL-D & ERL-D  , 
experience of firm 5 Years 

Sr. No: 20(B) of table A , Electrical Mainte-
nance/Repair/AMC of LT Electrical Installation 
for categories ERL-A, ERL-B, ERL-C, ERL-D & 
ERL-E  , minimum experience of firm for                 
ERL-A- 5years, ERL-B-5 years, ERL-C- 5 years, 
ERL-D-3 years & ERL-E-2 Years 

6 Sr. No: 20 (C) of table A, repair/ maintenance/AMC 
of HVAC for centralized Chiller Plant etc.  for all cat-
egories, experience of firm 7 Years 

Sr. No: 20 (C) of table A, repair/ mainte-
nance/AMC of HVAC for centralized Chiller 
Plant etc.  for all categories, minimum experi-
ence of firm 5 Years 

7 Sr. No: 20 (D) of table A, Repair/ Mainte-
nance/AMC of HVAC Work for duct able, VRV, Split, 
Cassette, Window, tower etc.  for                 category 
HR-C , experience of firm 5 Years 

Sr. No: 20 (D) of table A, Repair/ Mainte-
nance/AMC of HVAC Work for duct able, VRV, 
Split, Cassette, Window, tower etc.  for                 
category HR-C , minimum experience of firm 
3 Years 

8 Sr. No: 21 of table A , Hiring of DG Set (Annual Con-
tract) for categories DGA, DGB, DGC, DGD             ex-
perience of firm 7 Years 

Sr. No: 21 of table A , Hiring of DG Set (Annual 
Contract Value) for categories DGA, DGB, 
DGC, DGD minimum experience of firm for                      
DGA- 7 years, DGB- 5 Years, DGC- 3 years, 



DGD-2 Years 

9 Sr. No: 22 of table A , UPS battery Vendors(Supply, 
Installation & Maintenance)(****) Work  for all 
categories, experience of firm 7 Years 

Sr. No: 22 of table A , Battery Vendors (Supply, 
Installation & Maintenance)(****) Work  for 
all categories, minimum experience of firm 5 
Years 

10 Sr. No.-1 (CG), Sr. No.-5 (CR-A & CR-B), Sr No.- 6 
(BS-A & BS-B), Sr No.-13 (SFA, SFB & SFC), mini-
mum qualifying marks for Table-A 

50 marks, (instead of 60 marks) out of 100 
marks 

11 Sr No.-8, Category – IFD and Sr. No.16, Category- 
BSB, experience of firm- 5years 

03 years, (instead of 05 years). 

12 Sr No.-8, [Subheads- A], Integrated Facility Man-
agement Work (Annual Contract) with Electrical, 
Civil, Housekeeping, Horticulture. 

Housekeeping and Maintenance services for 
Bank's Offices, Residential premises, transit 
house and SBLC (ie. SBILD). 

13 Sr No.-8, [Subheads- B], Integrated Facility Man-
agement Work (Annual Contract) with Electrical, 
Civil, Housekeeping, Horticulture and with cater-
ing. 

Housekeeping and Maintenance with cater-
ing services for Bank's Offices, Residential 
premises, transit house and SBLC (ie. SBILD). 

14 Sr. No: 4 of description for fee payment, Tender ID 
table “Empanelment For "Electrical Safety Audi-
tors (Sr. No. 22)" tender ID- DEL201904022. 

Sr. No: 4 of description for fee payment, Ten-
der ID table “Empanelment For "Electrical 
Safety Auditors (Sr. No. 23)"   tender ID- 
DEL201904022. 

   

 


